THE AUTONOMOUS ADMINISTRATION OF THE SULINA FREE ZONE

CLARIFICATIONS

TO THE ANNOUNCEMENT ON THE ORGANIZATION OF

PUBLIC AUCTION

for the concession of three immovable properties (areas/plots of land), located areas in the Port of the Sulina Free Zone

The Autonomous Administration of the Sulina Free Zone ("AZL SULINA"), an autonomous enterprise established by the Government of Romania in 1993 as administration of the free zone and operating under the coordination of Tulcea County Council, with headquarters in Sulina, str. I, no. 202, Tulcea County, registered with the Trade Register under number J36/678/1993, with unique registration number 3053425, issues the following clarifications regarding the Announcement published on 20.02.2025 ("Auction Announcement") concerning the organization of a public auction on 05.05.2025, at 14.00, at the headquarters of AZL SULINA, for the concession of assets in three areas under the administration of AZL SULINA.

- 1. With regard to the method of submission/transmission of applications for participation in the auction until 14.03.2025: we specify that they can be submitted either in letter format, through postal or courier services, or by personal submission at the headquarters of AZL SULINA, located in Sulina, Str. I, Nr. 202, Tulcea County, 825400, or in electronic format, by e-mail, at office@azlsulina.ro, provided that the documents are electronically signed with the extended electronic signature.
- 2. Expressions of interest to participate in the auction must be drawn up and submitted in Romanian language. Alternatively, interested bidders have the possibility to submit, together with the documents drafted in Romanian a translation into English language, in which case the Romanian version shall prevail in case of any difference of interpretation.

For additional information, please contact us at the Sulina Free Zone Administration, Str. Sulina, I, Nr. 202, Tulcea County, 825400, or by phone: 0787710631, website: www.azlsulina.ro, e-mail: office@azlsulina.ro.

General Manager,

Mr. Dragos Ionita